Microchip Technology - MPF300T-FCSG536I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

Standard
VDDI
Min (V)
VDDI
Typ (V)
VDDI
Max (V)
VIL
Min (V)
VIL
Max (V)
VIH
Min (V)
VIH1
Max (V)
SSTL135I 1.283 1.35 1.418 –0.3 VREF
–
0.09
VREF
+
0.09
1.418
SSTL135II 1.283 1.35 1.418 –0.3 VREF
–
0.09
VREF
+
0.09
1.418
HSTL15I 1.425 1.5 1.575 –0.3 VREF
–
0.1
VREF
+
0.1
1.575
HSTL15II 1.425 1.5 1.575 –0.3 VREF
–
0.1
VREF
+
0.1
1.575
HSTL135I 1.283 1.35 1.418 –0.3 VREF
–
0.09
VREF
+
0.09
1.418
HSTL135II 1.283 1.35 1.418 –0.3 VREF
–
0.09
VREF
+
0.09
1.418
HSTL12I 1.14 1.2 1.26 –0.3 VREF
–
0.1
VREF
+
0.1
1.26
HSTL12II 1.14 1.2 1.26 –0.3 VREF
–
0.1
VREF
+

Min (V)
VOH
Max (V)
IOL2,6
mA
IOH2,6
mA
PCI1 3.15 3.3 3.45  0.1
×
VDDI
0.9
×
VDDI
 1.5 0.5
LVTTL 3.15 3.3 3.45  0.4 2.4
LVCMOS33 3.15 3.3 3.45  0.4 VDDI
–
0.4
LVCMOS25 2.375 2.5 2.625  0.4 VDDI
–
0.4
LVCMOS18 1.71 1.8 1.89  0.45 VDDI
–
0.45
LVCMOS15 1.425 1.5 1.575  0.25
×
VDDI
0.75
×
VDDI
LVCMOS12 1.14 1.2 1.26  0.25
×
VDDI
0.75
×
VDDI
SSTL25I3 2.375 2.5 2.625  VTT
–
0.608
VTT
+
0.608
 8.1 8.1
SSTL25II3 2.375 2.5 2.625  VTT
–
0.810
VTT
+
0.810
 16.2 16.2
SSTL18I3 1.71 1.8 1.89  VTT
–
0.603
VTT
+
0.603
 6.7 6.7
SSTL18II3 1.71 1.8 1.89  VTT
–
0.603
VTT
+
0.603
 13.4 13.4
SSTL15I4 1.425 1.5 1.575  0.2
×
VDDI
0.8
×
VDDI
 V /40OL (V  – V )DDI OH
/40
SSTL15II4 1.425 1.5 1.575  0.2
×
VDDI
0.8
×
VDDI
 V /34OL (V  – V )DDI OH
/34
SSTL135I4 1.283 1.35 1.418  0.2
×
VDDI
0.8
×
VDDI
 V /40OL (V  – V )DDI OH
/40
SSTL135II4 1.283 1.35 1.418  0.2
×
VDDI
0.8
×

7.1 I/O Standards Specifications
This section describes I/O delay measurement methodology, buffer speed, switching characteristics,
digital latency, gearing training calibration, and maximum physical interface (PHY) rate for memory
interface IP.
7.1.1 Input Delay Measurement Methodology Maximum PHY Rate for Memory Interface IP
The following table provides information about the methodology for input delay measurement.
Table 22 • Input Delay Measurement Methodology
Standard Description VL1 VH1 VID2 VICM2 VMEAS3, 4 VREF1, 5 Unit
PCI PCIE 3.3 V 0 VDDI   VDDI/2  V
LVTTL33 LVTTL 3.3 V 0 VDDI   VDDI/2  V
LVCMOS33 LVCMOS 3.3 V 0 VDDI   VDDI/2  V
LVCMOS25 LVCMOS 2.5 V 0 VDDI   VDDI/2  V
LVCMOS18 LVCMOS 1.8 V 0 VDDI   VDDI/2  V
LVCMOS15 LVCMOS 1.5 V 0 VDDI   VDDI/2  V
LVCMOS12 LVCMOS 1.2 V 0 VDDI   VDDI/2  V
SSTL25I SSTL 2.5 V
Class I
V  – REF
0.5
V  + REF
0.5
  VREF 1.25 V
SSTL25II SSTL 2.5 V
Class II
V  – REF
0.5
V  + REF
0.5
  VREF 1.25 V
SSTL18I SSTL 1.8 V
Class I
V  – REF
0.5
V  + REF
0.5
  VREF 0.90 V
SSTL18II SSTL 1.8 V
Class II
V  – REF
0.5
V  + REF
0.5
  VREF 0.90 V
SSTL15I SSTL 1.5 V
Class I
V  –REF
.175
V  +REF
.175
  VREF 0.75 V
SSTL15II SSTL 1.5 V
Class II
V  –REF
.175
V  +REF

  VREF 0.75 V
HSTL135I HSTL 1.35 V
Class I
V  – REF
0.45
V  + .REF
45
  VREF 0.675 V
HSTL135II HSTL 1.35 V
Class II
V  –REF
.45
V  +REF
.45
  VREF 0.675 V
HSTL12 HSTL 1.2 V V  –REF
.4
V  +REF
.4
  VREF 0.60 V